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ACADEMIC CALENDER 2018-19 

TERMS AND VACATIONS (As per RTMNU Academic Calendar) 

First Term (Odd Semester) :15/06/2018 to 17A00/2018 

Second Term (Even Semester) :19/11/2018 to 30/04/2019 

Winter Vacations :18/10/2018 to 17/11/2018 

Summer Vacations :01/05/2019 to 14/06/2019 

Diwali Vacations :18/10/2018 to 17/11/2018 

Abstract: 

Total Working days of Institution : 289 days (during 15/06/2018 to 13/06/2019) 

Total Working days of Office and Library :289 days 
Total Working days for Teachers 

Government Holidays 

Sundays 
Diwali Vacations 
Winter Vacations 

265 days (1" Term:100 days, 2d Term: 165 days) 
21 
46 

: 30 days 

:30 days (Including Diwali Vacations) 
:45 days 
: 228 days(1" Term: 100 days, 2d Term: 128 days) 

Summer Vacations 
Actual Teaching days 
Commencement of 

Theory Classes 1 Term 
Theory Classes 2nd Term 

:09 July 2018 
:07 January 2019 



MONTHLY CALENDAR OF HOLIDAYS AND WORKING DAYS 

Sr Month Sunday Working 
Days 

Holidays 
No. 

Dates Total Dates Total 
IJune-2018 17h, 24h 2 16th 13 

(16) 
July-2018 ",8, 15th 22md 

(31) 
2 0 26 

29th 

15h, 17th, 
22nd 

13, 20h 

3 August-2018 5", 12th, 19, 4 3 24 

(31) 
September-

2018 

26h 
2hd 9th, 16h,23Td 

30h 
4 2 23 

(30) 
October- 14 5 2 na 14 

2018 

(17) 
WINTER VACATIONS/ DIWALI VACATIONS-(18/10/2018 TO 17/11/2018) 

October- 21 s, 28th 2 19h 11 
2018 

(14) 
7 7 h, 9h November- 2 2 13 

2018 

(17) 
November 

2018 
18th, 25th 20h 23T 

(13) 
2nd 9th, 16h, 

23Td, 30th 
7 December- 25 25 

2018 

(31) 
January- 6h, 13th, 20h 8 4 26 26 

2019 27th 

(31) 
February-

2019 
3P 10h, 17h, 

24th 
9 4 19th 23 

(28) 
3Fd, 10h, 17", 

24th, 31st 
4 h, 21s 10 March-2019 2 24 

(31) 

7 h, 14th, 21", 
28h 

6th, 13th 
14th, 17th 

19th 
Is, 18th 

April-2019 
(30) 

4 21 

May-2019 
(31) 

13 June-2019 

5th, 12th, 19th, 
26th 

2nd9h 

12 5 2 25 

5h 12 



(15) 

HOLIDAYS 

Sr. Date Day Event/ Festival 
no. 
1. 16/06/2018 Saturday Ramzan-Eid 

15/08/2018 Wednesday Independence Day 
17/08/2018 Friday Parsi New Year/ Pateti 

22/08/2018 Wednesday Bakri-Eid 

13/09/2018 Thursday Ganesh Chaturthi 

6. 20/09/2018 Thursday Mohoram 

7. 02/10/2018 Tuesday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 

8. 20/11/2018 Tuesday Eid-e-milad 

8. 23/11/2018 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti 

9. 25/12/2018 Tuesday Christmas 

10. 26/01/2019 Saturday Republic Day 
11 19/02/2019 Tuesday Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj 

Jayanti 
Mahashivratri 12. 04/03/2019 Monday 

13. 21/03/2019 Thursday Holi 

14. 06/04/2019 Saturday Gudi Padwa 

15 13/04/2019 Saturday Ramnavmi 

16. 17/04/2019 Wednesday Mahavir Jayanti 

17 19/04/2019 Friday Good Friday 

18. 18/05/2019 Saturday Budhha Pornima 



Holidays During Vacations Or On Sunday 

Sr. Date Day Event/Activity 
No. 

19/10/2018 Friday 
Tuesday 

Wednesday 
Friday 
Sunday 

Dussehra 
06/11/2018 
07/11/2018 
09/11/2018 

Narak Chaturdashi 

Lakshmi Poojan 
Bhau Bij 
Ramjan-Id 5 05/06/2019 

The holidays declared by RTM Nagpur University and Honorable Collector Wardha District as 

well as the local holidays declared from time to time will be available to the college. 

Tentative Plan to organize different academic/co-curricular activities and 

events in session 2018-19. 

Months Sr. Date Day Event/ Activity Organizing 
Department 

Through Principal 
No. 

June 15/06/2018 Friday Reopening of College 

after summer vacation. 
Admission Procedure of 15/06/2018 Friday Department of Arts, 

Commerce and Science 

2 

B.A., B.Com., B.Sc. 1 
Semester 

Monday 
Wednesday 

Staff Council 
Through Principal 

18/06/2018 Staff Council Meet 
4 20/06/2018 Formation of Various 

Committees. 

Thursday National Yoga Day 

Celebration 
Regular UG Classes start 

21/06/2018 Physical Education 

Department 
Department of Arts. 

Commerce and Science 

Department of Botany 

July 6 09/07/2018 Monday 

Organized Tree 
Plantation Programme in 

College. 

10/07/2018 Tuesday 

August 8 01/08/2018 Wednesday Commemorative Cultural Committee 
function of Lokmanya 
Tilak and Anna Bhau 

Sathe 

06/08/2018 Monday Inauguration of Arts, 
Commerce and Science 

Department of Arts, 
Commerce and Science 

9 

Society. 



Department of' Physical 
Education 

10 15/08/2018 Wednesday Celebration of National 

Independence Day 
Department of Physical 

Education 
29/08/2018 Wednesday Celebration of National 

Sports Day 
Unit Test I 12 30/08/2018 Thursday Department of Arts. 

Commerce and Science 

September 13 05/09/2018 Wednesday Celebration of Teachers Cultural Committee 

Day and Students Council 

14 26/09/2018 Wednesday Short Tour or local All faculties 
educational visit 

arranged for students. 
Organized Health Check-

up Camp for students. 
Celebration of Mahatma 

Gandhi Birth 

15 29/09/2018 Saturday 
Department of Science 

October 16 02/10/2018 Tuesday Cultural Committee 

Anniversary. 
Unit Test II Department of Arts, 

Commerce and Science 
17 03/10/2018 Wednesday 

18 06/10/2018 Saturday Parents Teacher Meet Parents Teacher Meet 

19 11/10/2018 to 
17/10/2018 

Committee 
Department of Arts. 

Commerce and Sciernce 
Thursday Conduct Terminal 

Examination of Odd 

Semester 
Inauguration of Life 
Long Learning and 

Extension Department 
Diwali Vacations 

20 17/10/2018 Wednesday Department of Science 

21 18/10/2018 to Thursday Through Principal 
17/11/2018 
19/11/2018 Admission Committee Term 2 starts. 

Organized Workshop on Department of Physical 
teaching skill pedagogy 

for Teacher Staff 
Organized AIDS 

Awareness Programme 
Krantijyoti Savitribai 

Fule Birth Anniversary 
Regular classes of Even 

Semester. 
National Youth Day 

(Swami Vivekananda 
Birth Anniversary) 

Celebration 
College Sports Activity 

Monday 
Tuesday 

November 22 

23 20/11/2018 
Education 

December 24 01/12/2018 Saturday Department of Science 

January 25 03/01/2019 Thursday Cultural Committee 

Department of Arts 

Commerce and Science 
Cultural Committee 

26 07/01/2019 Monday 

27 12/01/2019 Saturdayy 

Thursday Sports and Cultural 

Committee 
Sports and Cultural 

Committee 

28 18/01/2019 to 
20/01/2019 

29 24/01/2019 Thursday Cultural Events 



Department of Political| 

Science 
Voters A wareness Day 

Program 
Celebration of Republic 

Day 
Conduct I Unit Test 

Examination 

30 25/01/2019 Friday 
Department of Physical 

Education 
Department of Arts. 

Commerce and Science 

Sexual Harassment 

31 26/01/2019 Saturday 

32 28/01/2019 Monday 

33 13/02/2019 Wednesday Organized Guest Lecture 
February Committee 

Department Life Long 
Learning and 

Extension 
Cultural Committee 

34 15/02/2019 Friday Guest Lecture 

Tuesday 
Celebration of Birth 

35 19/02/2019 
Anniversary of 

Chhatrapati Shivaji 
Maharaj 

Conduct 2h Unit Test 

Examination 
Celebration of 

Department of Arts. 

Commerce and Science 
Mahila Addhyayan 

Committee and NSS 

36 20/02/2019 to Wednesday 
28/02/2019 
08/03/2019 March 37 Friday 

International Women's 

Day Department of Arts. 

Commerce and Science 
Conduct Terminal 

Examination for Even 

Semester 
Celebration of Dr. 

Monday 11/03/2019 to 
19/03/2019 

38 

Cultural Committee 
39 14/04/2019 Thursday April Babasaheb Ambedkar 

Birth Anniversary 
IQAC Meeting 1QAC Monday 

Monday 
40 15/04/2019 

Staff Council Meeting on Year 

Evaluation 
41 29/04/2019 

Principai 

Prof v.a Taeda 
.A.K.Colkge of Women's 
Hinganghat Dist-Wardhs 
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